RESOLUTION NO. A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF HIDEAWAY TO PURSUE THE STEPS REQUIRED THE STATE OF TEXAS TO ADOPT AN AD VALOREM TAX

WHEREAS under Texas State Law, the City of Hideaway has the legal jurisdiction for responsibility of the safety and public health of the citizens, and

WHEREAS the City of Hideaway has the authority to adopt an Ad Valorem tax up to \$.25 per \$100 of taxable value of the property and

WHEREAS The Board of Directors of Hideaway Lake Club Inc. has asked the City of Hideaway to take the lead in developing plans for a community wide sewer system and

WHEREAS upon submission of the final report of the Wastewater Task Force, the Recommendation, as an interim step before building a sewer system, was made that the City of Hideaway apply to TCEQ to become the Authorized Agent (AA) for OSSF and

WHEREAS it is recognized that the City of Hideaway will need additional revenue to meet these issues it is

RESOLVED, that the City of Hideaway agrees to adopt an ads valorem tax not exceeding \$.25 per \$100 or the taxable value of a property

RESOLVED, that the City of Hideaway, will host a town hall meeting before adopting said ad valorem tax.

Adopted_____(date)

Approved_____ Attested by___ (Mayor)

(City Secretary)